Minutes of the DDC/Review meeting for the month of month of August, 2022 held on 22/08/2022 11:00 am in the Conference Hall o/o the Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren

Members present: - As per ANNEXURE-A

The meeting was chaired by the Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren. At the outset, the chairperson welcomed all the members present in the meeting.

The chaired reviewed the progress /achievements of development scheme following decisions have been taken as follows:

The Chair also directed to complete the works of MLALADS within 31st December, 2022.

- The chair directed all the BDOs to submit the utilization certificate and completion certificate
 of all completed construction works under MLA Local Area Development Scheme within one
 month.
- The chair also directed to EE, PHE, Hamren Division to provide the water supply connection to the all department Govt. Guest House and Govt. Office of this district.
- The chair directed to i/c DTO, of this district to control overloaded vehicles in this district and also directed to start road safety awareness programme for reduce road accident.

The meeting ended with a vote of thanks from the chair.

Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.

1/Bar

Memo No. WKAH/DEV/MISC-4/Pt./2022/ -A, Copy to: - Dated- 22/08/2022

- The Commissioner, Central Assam Division, Office of the Lower Assam Division, Panbazar, Guwahati-01 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Transformation and Development Department, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information.
- 3. All ADC, West Karbi Anglong for information.
- 4. The Project Director, DRDA, Karbi Anglong, Hamren for information.
- 5. All Head of the Department, West Karbi Anglong for information.
- 6. NIC, West Karbi Anglong district.
- 7. Office file.

Deputy Commissioner, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.